

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

July 21, 2014

Legistar Item: 14-10381

Ald. Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 39-14 (K4-039), 2014 Sidewalk Replacement Program, Phase II (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
RAZA of Racine, LLC.	\$456,171.06

This public works project was estimated at \$411,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to RAZA of Racine, LLC. at their base bid of \$456,171.06. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

<u>Account</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
906.000.5520	Sidewalk Replacement (2014)	\$331,803.06
994.908.5520	Sidewalk Replacement (2014)	\$ 77,368.00
994.908.5320	Replacement Curb & Gutter	\$ 32,000.00
994.908.5530	Crosswalk Ramps	\$ 15,000.00
	TOTAL	\$456,171.06

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tim Thompkins

2014 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT-PHASE II (R1)
 CONTRACT NUMBER 39-14 (K4-039)

Receive bids: Thursday, July 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M. Local Time

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in as accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

		RAZA of Racine LLC Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1580 Lin. Ft.	1	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$ 5.95	\$ 9,401.00
2	12 Sq. Yd.	2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	\$ 11.98	\$ 143.76
3	680 Lin. Ft.	3	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D	\$ 23.09	\$ 15,701.20
4	100 Sq. Ft.	4	Conc. Sidewalk 4"	\$ 4.64	\$ 464.00
5	100 Sq. Ft.	5	Conc. Sidewalk 6"	\$ 5.84	\$ 584.00
6	968 Sq. Ft.	6	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$ 44.00	\$ 42,592.00
7	300 Lin. Ft.	7	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	\$ 29.69	\$ 8,907.00
8	300 Lin. Ft.	8	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D	\$ 22.95	\$ 6,885.00
9	300 Lin. Ft.	9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	\$ 29.50	\$ 8,850.00
10	1000 Sq. Yd.	10	Seeding & Fertilizing	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	46080 Sq. Ft.	11	Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 4"	\$ 4.99	\$ 229,939.20
12	21570 Sq. Ft.	12	Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 6"	\$ 5.59	\$ 120,576.30
13	1240 Sq. Ft.	13	Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 8"	\$ 5.99	\$ 7,427.60
14	2 Each	14	Asphalt Wedges at Driveways	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
15	20 Each	15	Root Removal/Grinding	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL					\$ 456,171.06